502804456 05/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DB PLY-LIGHT SYSTEMS LLC	03/23/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALTER A JOHANSON
Street Address:	51 LA CRESCENTA DRIVE
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93010

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498577

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: marcus@rissolaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARCUS RISSO

Address Line 1: 8055 W MANCHESTER AVE., SUITE 600A Address Line 4: PLAYA DEL REY, CALIFORNIA 90293

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WJI001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS RISSO, #53,519
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus Risso/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=COMPANY\_to\_Johanson\_asFILED#page1.tif source=COMPANY\_to\_Johanson\_asFILED#page2.tif source=COMPANY\_to\_Johanson\_asFILED#page3.tif source=COMPANY\_to\_Johanson\_asFILED#page4.tif

PATENT 502804456 REEL: 032868 FRAME: 0965

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, DB Ply-Light Systems, LLC ("Assignor"), a New York limited liability company, having an address at 51 La Crescenta Drive, Camarillo, California 93010-8408, owns the patents, pending applications, and all inventions described therein, listed in Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Walter A. Johanson ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 51 La Crescenta Drive, Camarillo, California 93010-8408, desires to acquire the Patents owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, for one-dollar (USD1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms having assigned and does hereby assign, transfer, and sell to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations. divisions, divisional, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and all other applications for letters patents relating thereto which have been filed in any jurisdiction throughout the world, all rights, together with all priority, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties, including any parent applications of the Patents, and any counterparts to any of the foregoing that may exist or be filed in any jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which letters patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely and to the same extent as all of the foregoing would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; and together with all rights to bring suit and claims for damages, injunctive, or any other relief by reason of infringements of such letters patents resulting from the Patents, with the right to sue for past infringement, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor will, at any time, upon request of Assignee, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney, and assurances as reasonably may be required for the assigning, assuring, and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Patents, and any such other or further patent or application, which may relate to the Patents, assigned under this Patent Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact to take such actions and make, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents as may from time to time be necessary to confirm the conveyance of all rights granted herein to Assignee, its successors and/or assigns. Assignor warrants to Assignee and to Assignee's successors and assigns that Assignor owns the Patent and has the full power and authority to make the foregoing assignment, and that it will not execute any documents or agreements that conflict with any rights or property assigned herein.

6014568.2

PATENT REEL: 032868 FRAME: 0966 This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on this **23**day of March, 2012.

ASSIGNOR DB Ply-Light Systems, LLC

Name: Walter A. Johanson

Title: Manager

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ ) ss.:

On the \_\_day of March, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Walter A. Johanson, Manager of **DB Ply-Light Systems, LLC**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

(SEAL)
See Attacher UPDAted California Acknowledgment

6014568.2

PATENT REEL: 032868 FRAME: 0967

State of California  County of Ventuce	H	}	- C C 1
On <u>Spate</u> before m personally appeared <u>Vac</u>	ter A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Hame(s) of Signer(s)	cay Bar
HOWARD GORBIS Commission # 1899531 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug 14, 201	ev su to hi hi pe	ho proved to me on the basis of vidence to be the person should whose subscribed to the within instrument and me that he/ske/they executed s/hef/their authorized capacity(ies), s/hef/their signature(s) on the interson(e), or the entity upon behalf erson(e) acted, executed the instrumental certify under PENALTY OF PERJUWS of the State of California that aragraph is true and correct.	name(s) is/are acknowledged the same ir and that by astrument the of which the ent.
Place Notary Seal Above		ITNESS my hand and official seal.	10202 100
		may prove valuable to persons relying on the	
and could prevent frauduler  Description of Attached Docume		eattachment of this form to another document .  \( \)	t.
Title or Type of Document:	ent A	Signment	
Document Date: $3/23/12$		Number of Pages:	3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _	No	phe	•
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	s) ,		
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual RIG	HT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	p of thumb here		Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee		☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:		□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	

# Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Registration/ Application No.	Title	Date Filed	Date Issued
61/215,368	Illumination Devices and High Density Illumination Systems for Submerged Environments	May 4, 2009	
PCT/US/10/01332	Illumination Devices and High Density Illumination Systems for Submerged Environments	May 4, 2010	
6,014,489	Light Distributing Tubes and Methods of Forming the Same	November 20, 1997	January 11, 2000
6,840,645	Light Tube System for Distributing Sunlight or Artificial Light Singly or in Combination	July 27, 2001	January 11, 2005
61/259,729	Reflectors and Systems for Distributing Light From Lenbertain Distribution Lamps	November 10, 2009	
61/259,775	Externally and Internally Illuminated Bioreactor	October 11, 2009	
61/265,485	Liquid Filled Tubes and Illuminated Bioreactors	December 1, 2009	
61/259,746	Collimating Reflector for Surfur-Type Lamp	November 10, 2009	
61/294,777	Light Distribution Tube with Substantially 360 Degrees of Illumination	January 13, 2010	
61/305,521	Rack System and Supports with Structural Supports Formed of Light Distribution Devices	February 17, 2010	
13/030,059	Rack System and Supports with Structural Supports Formed of Light Distribution Devices	November 17, 2010	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032868 FRAME: 0969